
Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

12.41 CT-20793 M50 DIAZ LLADOS, DAVID 1970-08-06 53 Avinent Manresa 11-06-2023 Barcelona 11

12.70 IB-16143 M45 BENNASER CORTES, MATIAS 1977-07-23 46 Atme. Sa Raval 13-05-2023 Calviá 8

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

22.89 V-22067 M35 OLMOS GALVE, RAFAEL 1984-10-16 39 Catarroja U.E. 30-04-2023 Gandía 1

24.50 M-10041 M50 GOMEZ HERNANDEZ, TOMAS 1973-05-17 50 A. A. Moratalaz 11-06-2023 Madrid 7

24.98 TF-797 M40 TUERO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO 1982-05-21 41 Club Aguere 03-06-2023 La Laguna 9

25.21 IB-16143 M45 BENNASER CORTES, MATIAS 1977-07-23 46 Atme. Sa Raval 08-07-2023 Almería 8

25.24 CT-20793 M50 DIAZ LLADOS, DAVID 1970-08-06 53 Avinent Manresa 14-07-2023 Barcelona 11

25.29 LO-6435 M55 GURIDI EZQUERRO, JAVIER 1964-06-08 59 Image FDR 25-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 6

28.43 GA-23571 M60 CANTUA GUARDIOLA, FELIX 1962-10-01 61 Club Atletismo Sada 25-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 2

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

00:49.59 CT-21459 M35 ERETE UMECHURUBA, UDOMSINACHI ONYEMACHI 1985-05-05 38 Catarroja U.E. (CA Safor-Teika) 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 1

00:55.33 IB-15852 M40 GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ, JOSE 1982-05-11 41 Atme. Sa Raval 04-03-2023 Antequera 8

00:56.30 CT-25556 M40 VALLBONA VILELLAS, MARC 1978-11-01 44 Avinent Manresa 11-06-2023 Barcelona 11

00:58.73 GA-23474 M50 PARGA FERNANDEZ, JACINTO 1969-10-22 54 Club Atletismo Sada 12-03-2023 Ourense 2

00:59.21 M-280 M55 JARAMILLO AGUADO, CARLOS 1964-05-30 59 A. A. Moratalaz 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera

01:00.36 GA-9394 M45 CASTRO RODRÍGUEZ, MARCOS 1975-01-14 48 Atmo. Samertolameu 11-06-2023 Pontevedra 3

01:02.12 SA-3816 M55 HERNANDEZ FORNEIRO, LUIS 1967-02-26 56 Image FDR 08-07-2023 Madrid 6

01:15.59 M-467 M65 BENITO GONZALEZ, ROBERTO 1957-01-27 66 Canguro A.A.C. 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 5

NA-15778 M45 AGUIRRE BOZAL, ALVARO 1976-02-11 47 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

CT-25684 M45 BLANCO FUNES, TOMAS 1978-07-01 45 CE Universitari 4

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

02:01.08 BU-1708 M40 CASAS ANTOLIN, IGNACIO 1981-02-22 42 Image FDR 14-06-2023 Burgos 6

02:01.46 V-24633 M35 SORIANO REYES, VICTOR 1986-09-30 37 Catarroja U.E. 14-01-2023 Valencia 1

02:05.02 MA-9220 M50 FLORES PEREILA, MIGUEL ANGEL 1973-10-23 50 Atme. Sa Raval 25-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 8

02:07.04 CT-25555 M45 MARTINEZ CALDERON, SERGI 1978-01-05 45 Avinent Manresa 13-05-2023 Barcelona 11

02:18.75 NA-11014 M50 GOÑI ROS, EFREN 1972-06-15 51 Valdizarbe-GANA 15-01-2023 San Sebastián 10

02:24.13 CT-21375 M60 PALLEJA ECHEVARRIETA, TOMAS 1959-10-31 63 CE Universitari 11-06-2023 Barcelona 4

02:37.32 M-1853 M60 CRESPO DIEZ, RAFAEL 1963-09-13 60 Canguro A.A.C. 17-06-2023 Collado Villalba 5

GA-390 M45 ABAD GREGORIO, DAVID 1975-05-28 48 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

M-2638 M60 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 1961-01-17 62 A. A. Moratalaz 7

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

04:26.03 IB-16754 M50 GADEA SANCHEZ, JOSE VICENTE 1970-05-16 53 Atme. Sa Raval 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 8

04:29.81 V-23757 M50 RODRIGUEZ ROURES, DAVID 1972-07-12 51 Catarroja U.E. 05-02-2023 Valencia 1

04:50.94 BU-2676 M60 PUENTE ANTON, JESUS MARIA 1962-03-29 61 Image FDR 08-07-2023 Madrid 6

04:55.76 NA-263 M45 RUIZ TADEO, FERNANDO 1975-11-15 47 Valdizarbe-GANA 07-06-2023 Pamplona 10

04:56.71 M-10983 M50 PINDADO JIMÉNEZ, CARLOS 1971-01-10 52 Canguro A.A.C. 06-05-2023 Móstoles 5

04:59.39 M-1448 M55 SAIZ PICADO, ANTONIO 1968-06-06 55 A. A. Moratalaz 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 7

05:06.32 CT-2600 M60 MARCH MARCH, JORDI 1960-11-09 62 CE Universitari 22-04-2023 Olot 4

05:46.85 GA-677 M70 FERVENZA ENTENZA, PABLO 1952-05-20 71 Atmo. Samertolameu 04-06-2023 Vigo 3

GA-1012 M60 VILA REY, JOSE JUAN 1963-03-03 60 Club Atletismo Sada 2

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

09:34.59 BI-2143 M55 FONTANEDA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1964-03-24 59 Durango Kirol Taldea 21-05-2023 Durango 12

09:55.83 NA-99 M55 REY BAZTAN, JESUS 1967-05-09 56 Valdizarbe-GANA 26-04-2023 Pamplona 10

10:33.49 V-20904 M55 RAGA ARQUIMBAU, JOSE LUIS 1967-07-21 56 Catarroja U.E. 11-02-2023 Valencia 1

12:56.43 GA-677 M70 FERVENZA ENTENZA, PABLO 1952-05-20 71 Atmo. Samertolameu 11-06-2023 Pontevedra 3

18:57.49 M-9567 M45 BERNAL GRAVALOS, PABLO 1974-04-25 49 Canguro A.A.C. 26-09-2023 Pescara - (ITA) 5

BU-4142 M50 CALLE JULIAN, SANTIAGO DE LA 1970-07-24 53 Image FDR 6

CT-592 M65 DIESTE MALLEN, ADOLF 1957-02-28 66 CE Universitari 4

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

11.04 TF-22728 M50 MARRERO MORALES, RAFAEL NORBERTO 1969-10-18 54 Club Aguere 18-01-2023 La Orotava 9

16.54 CT-25152 M50 HERRERA ALCAIDE, JUAN CARLOS 1973-01-31 50 CE Universitari (CA Tarragona) 11-06-2023 Barcelona 4

16.94 M-1569 M50 RAMIREZ GARCIA, DONATO 1969-05-09 54 Canguro A.A.C. 27-05-2023 Madrid 5

18.31 M-169 M35 PORTELA MACHO DE QUEVEDO, EDUARDO 1987-05-18 36 A. A. Moratalaz 01-04-2023 Madrid 7

19.06 IB-16006 M45 JAUME PONS, ANDREU 1976-12-03 46 Atme. Sa Raval 08-07-2023 Almería 8

19.12 GA-5297 M50 PENA GONZALEZ, JAVIER 1970-05-09 53 Atmo. Samertolameu 11-06-2023 Pontevedra 3

19.90 GA-32 M45 MOLDES EIROA, ÁNGEL 1975-05-09 48 Club Atletismo Sada (S.G. Pontevedra) 11-06-2023 Pontevedra 2

BU-4381 M35 OTON HERNANDO, ALEJANDRO 1984-01-28 39 Image FDR 6

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

00:58.38 BU-4381 M35 OTON HERNANDO, ALEJANDRO 1984-01-28 39 Image FDR 14-06-2023 Burgos 6

00:59.92 M-434 M65 SANCHEZ GARCIA, MARIANO 1954-06-20 69 A. A. Moratalaz 08-07-2023 Madrid 7

01:01.07 IB-23603 M35 ROS SOLER, JUAN 1985-05-02 38 Atme. Sa Raval 23-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 8

01:01.48 CT-25152 M50 HERRERA ALCAIDE, JUAN CARLOS 1973-01-31 50 CE Universitari (CA Tarragona) 22-04-2023 TarragoNa 4

01:05.80 M-1569 M50 RAMIREZ GARCIA, DONATO 1969-05-09 54 Canguro A.A.C. 03-06-2023 Pamiers - (FRA) 5

01:06.13 TF-82 M40 MARTINEZ PEREZ, JONATAN 1978-11-26 44 Club Aguere 08-07-2023 Almería 9

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

08:39.10 CT-2600 M60 MARCH MARCH, JORDI 1960-11-09 62 CE Universitari 11-06-2023 Barcelona 4

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

09:36.50 NA-15427 M35 RUIZ PANALES, PEDRO 1985-08-26 38 Valdizarbe-GANA (Beste Iruña At) 23-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 10

10:16.67 GA-71 M35 BAS ROTH, NICOLAS FERNANDO 1985-02-06 38 Club Atletismo Sada 03-06-2023 La Maruca 2

10:57.09 M-823 M45 FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 1975-02-03 48 Canguro A.A.C. 11-06-2023 Madrid 5

11:21.12 IB-16365 M50 REGALÓN ESPINOSA, ILDEFONSO 1971-01-21 52 Atme. Sa Raval 23-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 8

11:47.17 V-20664 M50 JUAN SEMPERE, DAVID 1971-10-11 52 Catarroja U.E. 11-06-2023 Elda 1

GA-391 M45 LEMOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 1977-02-26 46 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

TF-26234 M40 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, JONAS MANUEL 1980-06-22 43 Club Aguere 9

M-16504 M50 TUÑON SANCHEZ, JUAN CARLOS 1970-09-16 53 A. A. Moratalaz 7
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Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

1.62 CT-23497 M50 AMELLA LOPEZ, SALVADOR 1970-06-25 53 Avinent Manresa 18-06-2023 Barcelona 11

1.60 GA-9393 M55 ALVAREZ SANMIGUEL, CARLOS 1968-03-20 55 Atmo. Samertolameu 11-06-2023 Pontevedra 3

1.55 IB-15852 M40 GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ, JOSE 1982-05-11 41 Atme. Sa Raval 27-05-2023 Palma de Mallorca 8

1.45 NA-9 M50 MARTINEZ EGUILLOR, ENRIQUE 1969-08-01 54 Valdizarbe-GANA 01-04-2023 Pamplona 10

1.45 V-24088 M60 MARTINEZ NOGUES, RAFAEL 1961-09-02 62 Catarroja U.E. 11-06-2023 Elda 1

1.42 CT-101 M65 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LUCIO JOSE 1958-05-05 65 CE Universitari 23-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 4

1.36 M-4142 M65 REYES NAVARRO, MANUEL 1955-03-07 68 A. A. Moratalaz 23-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 7

1.35 GA-9417 M65 ESCALANTE DIEGO, JULIO 1958-10-16 65 Club Atletismo Sada 04-06-2023 Vigo 2

BU-1572 M40 ALONSO POZA, JORGE 1980-01-15 43 Image FDR 6

BI-53171 M45 VILLALOBOS SANTOS, JAVIER 1974-09-01 49 Durango Kirol Taldea 12

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

3.70 CT-13476 M55 LLADO ABELLA, JORDI 1968-07-13 55 Avinent Manresa 11-06-2023 Barcelona 11

3.20 TF-25911 M50 HERNANDEZ PEREZ, ROBERTO SACRAMENTO 1970-01-27 53 Club Aguere 10-06-2023 Santa Cruz de Tenerife 9

3.20 CT-19378 M55 MATEO SANZ, JOSEP MARIA 1964-11-17 58 CE Universitari (CA Tarragona) 28-05-2023 Lleida 4

3.00 M-169 M35 PORTELA MACHO DE QUEVEDO, EDUARDO 1987-05-18 36 A. A. Moratalaz 03-06-2023 Móstoles 7

3.00 GA-12350 M60 VENTIN RIVAS, XULIO 1961-11-25 61 Club Atletismo Sada 04-03-2023 Antequera 2

2.60 IB-16499 M40 LUQUE PÉREZ, JUAN JOSÉ 1981-04-11 42 Atme. Sa Raval (Atletisme Manacor) 23-04-2023 Palma de Mallorca 8

2.20 BI-53354 M55 GARCIA  ESCRIBANO, ROBERTO 1964-06-10 59 Durango Kirol Taldea (Artunduaga) 30-04-2023 Durango 12

1.82 M-713 M65 BARBERO ALVAREZ, VICENTE 1957-09-18 66 Canguro A.A.C. (Atletismo Moralzarzal) 17-06-2023 Madrid 5

V-21673 M45 ANDREU GIMENO, TINO 1978-09-07 45 Catarroja U.E. 1

SG-549 M65 PRISCO OTERO, JOSE MARIA DEL 1957-08-13 66 Image FDR (C.A.J. Blume) 6

NA-12964 M40 UNZU RIPOLL, FERNANDO 1981-02-01 42 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

6.09 V-20762 M50 LLORET ARTOLA, ANGEL 1970-03-01 53 Catarroja U.E. 23-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 1

6.05 CT-25469 M40 OMEDAS GASION, ALEJANDRO 1981-01-10 42 CE Universitari 08-01-2023 Sabadell 4

6.03 GA-232 M45 GIMENEZ ITURRALDE, DANIEL FRANCISCO 1978-09-15 45 Club Atletismo Sada 08-07-2023 Almería 2

6.01 BU-4208 M35 PEREZ VILLAHOZ, ALVARO 1984-11-01 38 Atme. Sa Raval 08-07-2023 Almería 8

5.36 CT-23596 M50 TORRES MONTAGUT, RICARD 1973-01-29 50 Avinent Manresa 11-06-2023 Barcelona 11

4.96 NA-14179 M50 RUIZ LERENA, ALEJANDRO 1969-10-09 54 Valdizarbe-GANA 28-05-2023 Pamplona 10

4.70 M-4142 M65 REYES NAVARRO, MANUEL 1955-03-07 68 A. A. Moratalaz 23-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 7

4.63 GA-19674 M55 VAZQUEZ ALONSO, ALBERTO 1963-12-10 59 Atmo. Samertolameu 04-06-2023 Vigo 3

4.46 TF-24000 M60 SANCHEZ NUÑEZ, JUAN CARLOS 1962-08-09 61 Club Aguere 03-03-2023 Antequera 9

4.41 SG-549 M65 PRISCO OTERO, JOSE MARIA DEL 1957-08-13 66 Image FDR (C.A.J. Blume) 08-07-2023 Madrid 6

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

12.69 BU-4208 M35 PEREZ VILLAHOZ, ALVARO 1984-11-01 38 Atme. Sa Raval 25-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 8

11.84 BU-3759 M50 ALBEROLA ORTIZ, RODOLFO 1973-03-08 50 Image FDR 08-07-2023 Madrid 6

10.94 GA-5538 M50 MIGUEZ SANCHEZ, FERNANDO 1968-12-11 54 Club Atletismo Sada 08-07-2023 Almería 2

10.92 CT-17369 M40 MARTIN ACOSTA, SERGIO 1981-07-31 42 CE Universitari 11-06-2023 Barcelona 4

10.64 CT-23497 M50 AMELLA LOPEZ, SALVADOR 1970-06-25 53 Avinent Manresa 07-01-2023 Sabadell 11

10.61 TF-6079 M55 PALENZUELA LOPEZ, ANDRES 1967-11-30 55 Club Aguere 08-07-2023 Almería 9

10.02 GA-19674 M55 VAZQUEZ ALONSO, ALBERTO 1963-12-10 59 Atmo. Samertolameu 04-06-2023 Vigo 3

10.00 V-21716 M60 SOLER SANCHEZ, JAVIER 1962-05-09 61 Catarroja U.E. 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 1

08.71 M-434 M65 SANCHEZ GARCIA, MARIANO 1954-06-20 69 A. A. Moratalaz 27-05-2023 Madrid 7

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

11.50 CT-7659 M40 BEA CODERCH, JOAN 1980-11-27 42 Atme. Sa Raval (Lô Esport Menorca) 20-05-2023 Alcalá de Henares 8

10.96 NA-15629 M45 MONREAL SAENZ, IÑIGO 1974-09-26 49 Valdizarbe-GANA 17-06-2023 Pamplona 10

09.80 TF-22146 M65 DE ESQUIROZ PEREZ, LUIS IGNACIO 1955-11-18 67 Club Aguere 03-06-2023 La Laguna 9

09.55 BU-2817 M65 HERAS TERRAZAS, JESUS MARIA 1954-10-15 69 Image FDR 28-01-2023 Valladolid 6

09.04 M-30333 M70 VALENCIANO LLAMAS, JUAN 1953-06-23 70 A. A. Moratalaz 10-06-2023 Móstoles 7

08.98 BI-52740 M70 JAREÑO MARTÍNEZ, MANUEL 1953-02-21 70 Durango Kirol Taldea 03-06-2023 Durango 12

08.91 CT-2368 M65 COLL VINTRO, JOAN 1958-10-26 65 CE Universitari 07-01-2023 Sabadell 4

CT-8629 M85 BUSQUETS THOMASA, JOAN 1934-12-10 88 Avinent Manresa 11

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

42.09 IB-13984 M65 SANCHEZ MUÑOZ, ANGEL 1956-01-01 67 Atme. Sa Raval 14-01-2023 Calviá 8

39.06 M-3610 M40 SOLIS MARTINEZ, CARLOS 1979-04-20 44 A. A. Moratalaz 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 7

36.63 BU-2817 M65 HERAS TERRAZAS, JESUS MARIA 1954-10-15 69 Image FDR 12-03-2023 Burgos 6

36.20 GA-75 M50 PENAS ROIBAS, MANUEL 1973-02-26 50 Club Atletismo Sada 08-07-2023 Almería 2

34.63 V-24068 M50 FLORES BIENERT, JAIME 1969-02-02 54 Catarroja U.E. 07-01-2023 Gandía 1

32.74 CT-12482 M60 PEIG REBORDOSA, CARLES 1961-12-22 61 Avinent Manresa 04-02-2023 Prat de Llobregat 11

27.38 BI-52740 M70 JAREÑO MARTÍNEZ, MANUEL 1953-02-21 70 Durango Kirol Taldea 29-04-2023 Durango 12

NA-13951 M35 LACALLE SANCHA, IÑAKI 1984-09-12 39 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

GA-5295 M60 VITERI FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 1962-06-22 61 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

53.61 CT-7659 M40 BEA CODERCH, JOAN 1980-11-27 42 Atme. Sa Raval (Lô Esport Menorca) 01-07-2023 Gavà 8

49.17 M-10976 M45 GONZALEZ SILVA, MIGUEL 1974-08-13 49 A. A. Moratalaz 10-06-2023 Móstoles 7

29.51 TF-23483 M65 CASAÑAS DEL AMO, DIONISIO 1955-06-03 68 Club Aguere 03-06-2023 La Laguna 9

23.59 NA-15267 M50 REMACHA ARTOLA, ALBERTO 1970-08-13 53 Valdizarbe-GANA 28-05-2023 Pamplona 10

17.64 CT-8629 M85 BUSQUETS THOMASA, JOAN 1934-12-10 88 Avinent Manresa 16-07-2023 Manresa 11

CT-18134 M65 MANEN COMAS, EUSEBI 1956-09-12 67 CE Universitari 4

BI-3164 M65 SOBERA GARCIA, JOSE JAVIER 1954-02-04 69 Durango Kirol Taldea 12

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

59.78 BI-52447 M35 PAGAN MARTINEZ, RAUL JOAQUIN 1985-03-13 38 Club Atletismo Sada (S.G. Pontevedra) 15-04-2023 Soria 2

45.99 BU-3759 M50 ALBEROLA ORTIZ, RODOLFO 1973-03-08 50 Image FDR 08-07-2023 Madrid 6

41.68 GA-5295 M60 VITERI FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 1962-06-22 61 Atmo. Samertolameu 22-01-2023 Pontevedra 3

40.93 CT-2077 M40 BUFISTOV ARJITÈNKOV, DMITRY 1983-02-19 40 CE Universitari 14-05-2023 Castellar del Vallés 4

40.36 M-2301 M55 ROJO ESCOBAR, CRISTOBAL 1967-07-03 56 Canguro A.A.C. 10-06-2023 Móstoles 5

39.69 IB-13984 M65 SANCHEZ MUÑOZ, ANGEL 1956-01-01 67 Atme. Sa Raval 08-07-2023 Almería 8

35.16 TF-9947 M60 MENÉNDEZ LACRUZ, FERNANDO 1963-10-18 60 Club Aguere 25-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 9

33.23 CT-12482 M60 PEIG REBORDOSA, CARLES 1961-12-22 61 Avinent Manresa 04-02-2023 Prat de Llobregat 11

29.07 NA-15854 M60 LEON ANGUIANO, BIENVENIDO 1961-10-18 62 Valdizarbe-GANA 24-05-2023 Pamplona 10

28.79 M-10976 M45 GONZALEZ SILVA, MIGUEL 1974-08-13 49 A. A. Moratalaz 20-05-2023 Alcalá de Henares 7

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

14:07.48 SA-3660 M50 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, ROBERTO 1969-10-05 54 Image FDR 08-07-2023 Madrid 6

15:15.49 IB-16719 M40 LUQUE CARRERAS, JOSE ANTONIO 1980-10-13 43 Atme. Sa Raval (Lô Esport Menorca) 08-07-2023 Almería 8

16:16.18 CT-12758 M45 CERVELLO ESPAÑOL, DAVID 1977-02-22 46 Avinent Manresa 19-02-2023 Sabadell 11

24:06.77 GA-1087 M55 CABRAL LEMOS, XURXO 1967-09-01 56 Atmo. Samertolameu 11-06-2023 Pontevedra 3

27:37.63 CT-290 M55 BLANCO CARDONA, FEDERICO 1965-11-06 57 CE Universitari 28-05-2023 Lleida 4

BI-247 M40 UGALDE FERRERO, ARGOITZ 1981-10-24 42 Durango Kirol Taldea 12

Triple Salto Hombres 
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Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

IB-16006 M45 JAUME PONS, ANDREU 1976-12-03 46 Atme. Sa Raval 8

IB-16365 M50 REGALÓN ESPINOSA, ILDEFONSO 1971-01-21 52 Atme. Sa Raval 8

GA-5297 M50 PENA GONZALEZ, JAVIER 1970-05-09 53 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA-9393 M55 ALVAREZ SANMIGUEL, CARLOS 1968-03-20 55 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA-257 M60 CRESPO ROCA, LUIS 1959-11-12 63 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

CT-13476 M55 LLADO ABELLA, JORDI 1968-07-13 55 Avinent Manresa 11

CT-3227 M55 PINTO ORTEGA, AMADEU 1965-04-18 58 Avinent Manresa 11

M-2301 M55 ROJO ESCOBAR, CRISTOBAL 1967-07-03 56 Canguro A.A.C. 5

M-467 M65 BENITO GONZALEZ, ROBERTO 1957-01-27 66 Canguro A.A.C. 5

V-22067 M35 OLMOS GALVE, RAFAEL 1984-10-16 39 Catarroja U.E. 1

V-21673 M45 ANDREU GIMENO, TINO 1978-09-07 45 Catarroja U.E. 1

CT-17369 M40 MARTIN ACOSTA, SERGIO 1981-07-31 42 CE Universitari 4

CT-25469 M40 OMEDAS GASION, ALEJANDRO 1981-01-10 42 CE Universitari 4

CT-4850 M45 LLANSANA ARNALOT, JORDI 1976-04-19 47 CE Universitari 4

CT-19378 M55 MATEO SANZ, JOSEP MARIA 1964-11-17 58 CE Universitari (CA Tarragona) 4

TF-9947 M60 MENÉNDEZ LACRUZ, FERNANDO 1963-10-18 60 Club Aguere 9

TF-24000 M60 SANCHEZ NUÑEZ, JUAN CARLOS 1962-08-09 61 Club Aguere 9

TF-21354 M60 MONZON RAMIREZ, GASPAR JERONIMO 1961-10-01 62 Club Aguere 9

TF-5597 M60 PALENZUELA LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 1959-02-08 64 Club Aguere 9

GA-232 M45 GIMENEZ ITURRALDE, DANIEL FRANCISCO 1978-09-15 45 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-770 M45 YAÑEZ LORENZO, JOSE MIGUEL 1975-07-23 48 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-1079 M45 REY SUCUNZA, JAVIER LUIS 1974-09-11 49 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-5538 M50 MIGUEZ SANCHEZ, FERNANDO 1968-12-11 54 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-23474 M50 PARGA FERNANDEZ, JACINTO 1969-10-22 54 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-23571 M60 CANTUA GUARDIOLA, FELIX 1962-10-01 61 Club Atletismo Sada 2

BU-3777 M50 CALVO CALZADA, ALFREDO 1968-11-29 54 Image FDR 6

LO-6435 M55 GURIDI EZQUERRO, JAVIER 1964-06-08 59 Image FDR 6

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

MA-9220 M50 FLORES PEREILA, MIGUEL ANGEL 1973-10-23 50 Atme. Sa Raval 8

IB-16754 M50 GADEA SANCHEZ, JOSE VICENTE 1970-05-16 53 Atme. Sa Raval 8

GA-391 M45 LEMOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 1977-02-26 46 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA-390 M45 ABAD GREGORIO, DAVID 1975-05-28 48 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA-9394 M45 CASTRO RODRÍGUEZ, MARCOS 1975-01-14 48 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

CT-25556 M40 VALLBONA VILELLAS, MARC 1978-11-01 44 Avinent Manresa 11

CT-25555 M45 MARTINEZ CALDERON, SERGI 1978-01-05 45 Avinent Manresa 11

M-823 M45 FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 1975-02-03 48 Canguro A.A.C. 5

M-9567 M45 BERNAL GRAVALOS, PABLO 1974-04-25 49 Canguro A.A.C. 5

M-10983 M50 PINDADO JIMÉNEZ, CARLOS 1971-01-10 52 Canguro A.A.C. 5

M-1853 M60 CRESPO DIEZ, RAFAEL 1963-09-13 60 Canguro A.A.C. 5

V-24633 M35 SORIANO REYES, VICTOR 1986-09-30 37 Catarroja U.E. 1

V-23757 M50 RODRIGUEZ ROURES, DAVID 1972-07-12 51 Catarroja U.E. 1

V-15605 M65 MIRA SOLER, DANIEL 1954-08-11 69 Catarroja U.E. 1

CT-21459 M35 ERETE UMECHURUBA, UDOMSINACHI ONYEMACHI 1985-05-05 38 Catarroja U.E. (CA Safor-Teika) 1

CT-25684 M45 BLANCO FUNES, TOMAS 1978-07-01 45 CE Universitari 4

CT-290 M55 BLANCO CARDONA, FEDERICO 1965-11-06 57 CE Universitari 4

CT-21375 M60 PALLEJA ECHEVARRIETA, TOMAS 1959-10-31 63 CE Universitari 4

CT-592 M65 DIESTE MALLEN, ADOLF 1957-02-28 66 CE Universitari 4

GA-71 M35 BAS ROTH, NICOLAS FERNANDO 1985-02-06 38 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-770 M45 YAÑEZ LORENZO, JOSE MIGUEL 1975-07-23 48 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-1079 M45 REY SUCUNZA, JAVIER LUIS 1974-09-11 49 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-5538 M50 MIGUEZ SANCHEZ, FERNANDO 1968-12-11 54 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-23474 M50 PARGA FERNANDEZ, JACINTO 1969-10-22 54 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-1012 M60 VILA REY, JOSE JUAN 1963-03-03 60 Club Atletismo Sada 2

BU-1708 M40 CASAS ANTOLIN, IGNACIO 1981-02-22 42 Image FDR 6

BU-4142 M50 CALLE JULIAN, SANTIAGO DE LA 1970-07-24 53 Image FDR 6

SA-3816 M55 HERNANDEZ FORNEIRO, LUIS 1967-02-26 56 Image FDR 6

BU-2743 M65 CABESTRERO BLANCO, LUIS 1956-02-23 67 Image FDR 6

NA-15782 M35 MURUA TXOPITEA, ANDER 1986-11-20 36 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

NA-12964 M40 UNZU RIPOLL, FERNANDO 1981-02-01 42 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

NA-15778 M45 AGUIRRE BOZAL, ALVARO 1976-02-11 47 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

NA-13833 M45 MARCO ARIZALETA, IVAN FERNANDO 1976-03-09 47 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

NA-15629 M45 MONREAL SAENZ, IÑIGO 1974-09-26 49 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

NA-96 M50 ASIAIN DIEZ DE ARIZALETA, IÑIGO FELIX 1972-02-06 51 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

NA-11014 M50 GOÑI ROS, EFREN 1972-06-15 51 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

13.76 M-17289 F45 MIGUEZ NAVARRO, CONCHITA 1974-11-09 48 A. A. Moratalaz 13-05-2023 Madrid 7

13.86 GA-17 F40 DIAZ CRISTOBAL, GORETTI 1978-11-09 44 Atmo. Samertolameu 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 3

14.33 GA-5537 F50 FERNANDEZ RAMOS, MONTSERRAT 1968-11-06 54 Club Atletismo Sada 12-05-2023 La Coruña 2

14.71 V-24387 F50 GUAITA FERNANDEZ, MARIA PILAR 1970-10-12 53 Catarroja U.E. 15-07-2023 Valencia 1

15.63 TF-798 F40 ESPINOSA GUTIERREZ, PRISCILA 1979-03-30 44 Club Aguere 02-06-2023 La Laguna 9

16.85 CT-10536 F60 DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL 1961-12-03 61 Durango Kirol Taldea 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 12

17.47 M-963 F65 LOPEZ ALMOROX, AZUCENA 1958-02-25 65 Canguro A.A.C. 23-04-2023 Leganés 5

18.20 NA-15703 F70 URTASUN ECHEVERRIA, ASUNCION 1952-02-21 71 Valdizarbe-GANA 28-05-2023 Pamplona 10

BU-1040 F50 CARRILLO GALLO, SARA 1971-06-02 52 Image FDR 6

CT-2210 F65 GABARRO CASTRO, NURIA 1955-03-12 68 CE Universitari 4

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

29.73 LO-6434 F60 GURIDI EZQUERRO, VALVANERA 1959-03-12 64 Durango Kirol Taldea 01-07-2023 Madrid 12

30.92 NA-15702 F45 ESEVERRI IROZ, JAIONE 1973-12-24 49 Valdizarbe-GANA 17-05-2023 Pamplona 10

31.23 GA-20427 F60 SUREDA GONZÁLEZ, MARIA ROSARIO 1963-09-27 60 Atmo. Samertolameu (Lucus Caixa Rural Galega) 10-06-2023 Lugo 3

31.80 M-8253 F50 THEILL GARCIA CUESTA, JUTTA 1968-11-17 54 Canguro A.A.C. (Val. Martin Berlanas) 11-06-2023 Madrid 5

CT-2210 F65 GABARRO CASTRO, NURIA 1955-03-12 68 CE Universitari 4

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

01:04.39 LO-7592 F45 PASCUAL ARTACHO, MARÍA DEL VALLE 1976-01-04 47 Durango Kirol Taldea 03-06-2023 Logroño 12

01:09.40 TF-27000 F45 TORRES AFONSO, MARÍA BEATRIZ 1974-10-04 49 Club Aguere 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 9

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

02:38.83 GA-70 F50 BARREIRO SENRA, PILAR 1971-01-11 52 Club Atletismo Sada 14-01-2023 Ourense 2

02:55.94 TF-694 F45 GONZALEZ SANTOS, ROSA GORETTI 1978-03-11 45 Club Aguere 11-06-2023 Santa Cruz de Tenerife 9

04:32.12 SS-16771 F80 GIL GIL, M. JOSE 1940-12-21 82 Durango Kirol Taldea 08-07-2023 Almería 12

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

05:26.20 BI-52611 F60 RUIZ TERAN, INMACULADA 1960-12-14 62 Durango Kirol Taldea (Sopelanako Munarri) 24-05-2023 Durango 12

05:56.43 TF-818 F45 BARRETO RODRIGUEZ, MARIA EUGENIA 1976-07-11 47 Club Aguere 04-06-2023 Vecindario - Santa Lucia 9

06:22.06 CT-9628 F65 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA 1957-12-17 65 Avinent Manresa 23-09-2023 Pescara - (ITA) 11

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

11:43.56 CT-818 F40 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, SANDRA 1980-05-05 43 Avinent Manresa 07-01-2023 Sabadell 11

17:19.28 IB-16462 F40 CORDOBA SIRIA, ROSA Mª 1979-08-12 44 Atme. Sa Raval (SHostal Montuiri) 17-06-2023 Palma de Mallorca 8

22:47.70 GA-8824 F60 RIPOLL PERNAS, Mª ANGELES 1959-03-13 64 Club Atletismo Sada 04-06-2023 Vigo 2

24:30.61 TF-8343 F45 ALBA JORGE, EVELIA 1977-08-25 46 Club Aguere 08-07-2023 Santa Cruz de Tenerife 9

M-3459 F45 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, MAITE 1977-07-03 46 A. A. Moratalaz 7
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Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

12.99 BI-7987 F45 MARTÍNEZ TELLERIA, BEGOÑA 1975-11-15 47 Durango Kirol Taldea 08-07-2023 Almería 12

13.35 V-21744 F40 VILLALBA SAIS, MARIA 1980-10-15 43 Catarroja U.E. 03-06-2023 Elche 1

CT-20389 F55 PRAT GRAU, MONTSERRAT 1966-04-25 57 Avinent Manresa 11

NA-15268 F45 VILLAR BECARES, RAQUEL 1976-05-30 47 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

00:47.75 CT-29557 F50 MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE 1971-10-15 52 Avinent Manresa 11-06-2023 Barcelona 11

00:51.42 NA-14407 F50 MONEO GAVIRIA, LAURA GLORIA 1971-04-10 52 Valdizarbe-GANA 28-05-2023 Pamplona 10

V-24138 F35 BATALLER MARTINEZ, SILVANA 1984-07-17 39 Catarroja U.E. 1

GA-5237 F50 BERNARDEZ GONZALEZ, Mª DE LOS ANGELES 1969-04-03 54 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

BI-50 F50 ETXEGARAI CARBAJO, NURIA 1973-05-28 50 Durango Kirol Taldea 12

GA-23383 F40 NOVAIS TRONCOSO, CONCHA 1978-12-08 44 Club Atletismo Sada 2

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

07:50.76 BI-50 F50 ETXEGARAI CARBAJO, NURIA 1973-05-28 50 Durango Kirol Taldea 08-07-2023 Almería 12

BU-3938 F40 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, ANA BELEN 1981-03-26 42 Image FDR 6

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

1.25 M-2814 F55 ACEÑA DE MESA, MARIA DEL CARMEN 1966-12-25 56 Canguro A.A.C. 20-05-2023 Alcalá de Henares 5

TF-25327 F45 MEJÍAS DÍAZ, MARÍA DEL COROMOTO 1976-07-03 47 Club Aguere 9

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

3.50 GA-14871 F35 VITERI BOUSO, BEATRIZ 1988-03-01 35 Atmo. Samertolameu 08-07-2023 Madrid 3

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

4.32 BI-2723 F55 OCEJA SALAZAR, SONIA 1968-09-24 55 Durango Kirol Taldea 23-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 12

4.18 M-8253 F50 THEILL GARCIA CUESTA, JUTTA 1968-11-17 54 Canguro A.A.C. (Val. Martin Berlanas) 11-06-2023 Madrid 5

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

09.62 NA-15028 F50 YARNOZ IRAZABAL, MARIA EUGENIA 1972-12-26 50 Valdizarbe-GANA 10-06-2023 Pamplona 10

08.94 BI-2723 F55 OCEJA SALAZAR, SONIA 1968-09-24 55 Durango Kirol Taldea 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 12

08.08 M-2814 F55 ACEÑA DE MESA, MARIA DEL CARMEN 1966-12-25 56 Canguro A.A.C. 24-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 5

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

11.24 M-3354 F50 MARTIN BERLANAS, ALICIA 1970-09-05 53 Canguro A.A.C. (Val. Martin Berlanas) 10-06-2023 Móstoles 5

11.11 V-18434 F60 AISA GONZALEZ, MARIA ISABEL 1963-02-04 60 Catarroja U.E. 05-03-2023 Antequera 1

10.52 GA-5434 F45 JANEIRO SUEIRO, MARIA TERESA 1977-08-23 46 Club Atletismo Sada 17-05-2023 Modulo IFEVI - Vigo 2

10.10 GA-8880 F50 PAZO BARREIRO, ELISABETH 1972-03-30 51 Atmo. Samertolameu 12-03-2023 Ourense 3

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

32.71 CT-1474 F70 RIBELLES BUXADERAS, MERCE 1953-05-16 70 CE Universitari 15-01-2023 Rubí 4

26.16 TF-22960 F45 SAAVEDRA KEMPPI, ELENA 1976-09-18 47 Club Aguere (Clator Orotava) 04-06-2023 Vecindario - Santa Lucia 9

21.48 M-960 F60 CARAZO SANZ, PURIFICACION 1963-02-03 60 Canguro A.A.C. 08-07-2023 Almería 5

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

38.50 CS-7491 F50 HERNANDEZ ROJAS, JOHANA MARIA 1972-12-06 50 Catarroja U.E. (CA Silla) 20-05-2023 Alcalá de Henares 1

38.14 GA-7056 F45 BREA GONZALEZ, LORETO 1975-12-07 47 Club Atletismo Sada (S.G. Pontevedra) 28-01-2023 Pontevedra 2

36.12 M-3354 F50 MARTIN BERLANAS, ALICIA 1970-09-05 53 Canguro A.A.C. (Val. Martin Berlanas) 23-06-2023 Jerez de la Frontera 5

32.73 GA-23451 F50 SUREDA GONZÁLEZ, MARTA 1970-03-24 53 Atmo. Samertolameu 11-06-2023 Pontevedra 3

28.22 SA-4650 F50 MORÁN RODRÍGUEZ, LOURDES 1973-07-13 50 Image FDR 04-06-2023 Ávila 6

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

31.65 BI-7987 F45 MARTÍNEZ TELLERIA, BEGOÑA 1975-11-15 47 Durango Kirol Taldea 08-07-2023 Almería 12

20.57 V-22065 F60 CANO CONTRERAS, JULIA MERCEDES 1959-01-13 64 Catarroja U.E. 11-06-2023 Elda 1

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

16:04.39 GA-80 F45 RODRIGUEZ BAZ, MARIA EMILIA 1975-10-02 48 Club Atletismo Sada 12-03-2023 Ourense 2

16:36.56 V-24249 F50 GUILLEN DOMÍNGUEZ, MARIA LUISA 1969-09-21 54 Catarroja U.E. 11-02-2023 Valencia 1

17:51.67 M-2336 F55 ALCAIRE ERNST, MYRIAM CLARISA 1968-09-15 55 Canguro A.A.C. 04-03-2023 Antequera 5

22:36.39 M-1318 F50 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA 1971-03-25 52 A. A. Moratalaz 27-05-2023 Madrid 7

25:32.81 NA-15708 F55 GORRI GIL, EVA MARIA 1968-05-07 55 Valdizarbe-GANA 28-05-2023 Pamplona 10

TF-164 F50 LINARES HERNANDEZ, TERESA DE JESUS 1969-04-29 54 Club Aguere (TenerifeCajaCanarias) 9

Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

M-17289 F45 MIGUEZ NAVARRO, CONCHITA 1974-11-09 48 A. A. Moratalaz 7

M-4849 F50 LÓPEZ GARCIA, EVA 1970-12-20 52 A. A. Moratalaz 7

IB-249 F45 ROIG MAS, FRANCISCA 1975-11-05 47 Atme. Sa Raval 8

IB-759 F45 RUBIO-QUINTANILLA ALEMANY, ESTHER 1974-02-23 49 Atme. Sa Raval 8

GA-14871 F35 VITERI BOUSO, BEATRIZ 1988-03-01 35 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA-17 F40 DIAZ CRISTOBAL, GORETTI 1978-11-09 44 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA-543 F75 VARELA QUEIMAÑO, MARIA TERESA 1948-07-03 75 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA-20427 F60 SUREDA GONZÁLEZ, MARIA ROSARIO 1963-09-27 60 Atmo. Samertolameu (Lucus Caixa Rural Galega) 3

CT-20389 F55 PRAT GRAU, MONTSERRAT 1966-04-25 57 Avinent Manresa 11

CT-9628 F65 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA 1957-12-17 65 Avinent Manresa 11

M-2336 F55 ALCAIRE ERNST, MYRIAM CLARISA 1968-09-15 55 Canguro A.A.C. 5

M-963 F65 LOPEZ ALMOROX, AZUCENA 1958-02-25 65 Canguro A.A.C. 5

V-21744 F40 VILLALBA SAIS, MARIA 1980-10-15 43 Catarroja U.E. 1

V-24387 F50 GUAITA FERNANDEZ, MARIA PILAR 1970-10-12 53 Catarroja U.E. 1

GA-23383 F40 NOVAIS TRONCOSO, CONCHA 1978-12-08 44 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-8822 F50 VAZQUEZ NOVO, Mª NIEVES 1972-07-01 51 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-5537 F50 FERNANDEZ RAMOS, MONTSERRAT 1968-11-06 54 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-9053 F50 GARCIA PORTAS, LINA 1969-01-17 54 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-460 F60 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ELVA 1960-05-19 63 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-9418 F65 MARTINEZ RIVAS, Mª ESTHER 1958-07-02 65 Club Atletismo Sada 2

CT-26707 F45 MILLAN RIOS, NATALIA 1976-06-20 47 Durango Kirol Taldea 12

CT-10536 F60 DE LA CALLE FRAILE, MARIBEL 1961-12-03 61 Durango Kirol Taldea 12

LO-6434 F60 GURIDI EZQUERRO, VALVANERA 1959-03-12 64 Durango Kirol Taldea 12

SS-450 F45 AUSÁN IGUIÑIZ, JONE 1978-06-26 45 Durango Kirol Taldea (Super Amara BAT) 12

BU-4196 F40 BARTULOS IGLESIAS, MONICA 1982-09-16 41 Image FDR 6

BU-4089 F40 ARANGO SUAREZ, MARIA ALEJANDRA 1980-05-30 43 Image FDR 6

NA-15268 F45 VILLAR BECARES, RAQUEL 1976-05-30 47 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

NA-15702 F45 ESEVERRI IROZ, JAIONE 1973-12-24 49 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

NA-15028 F50 YARNOZ IRAZABAL, MARIA EUGENIA 1972-12-26 50 Valdizarbe-GANA 10

NA-14407 F50 MONEO GAVIRIA, LAURA GLORIA 1971-04-10 52 Valdizarbe-GANA 10
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Marca Lic. Cat. Nombre Año Edad Club Fecha Lugar Dor.

IB-6028 F45 GIL CARRILLO, MARÍA AZUCENA 1977-09-01 46 Atme. Sa Raval 8

IB-759 F45 RUBIO-QUINTANILLA ALEMANY, ESTHER 1974-02-23 49 Atme. Sa Raval 8

GA-17 F40 DIAZ CRISTOBAL, GORETTI 1978-11-09 44 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

GA-5237 F50 BERNARDEZ GONZALEZ, Mª DE LOS ANGELES 1969-04-03 54 Atmo. Samertolameu 3

CT-27090 F45 PONS SELLARES, LIDIA 1978-06-30 45 Avinent Manresa 11

CT-29557 F50 MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE 1971-10-15 52 Avinent Manresa 11

TF-3495 F40 QUINTANA HERNANDEZ-ABAD, SARA 1981-12-16 41 Club Aguere 9

TF-818 F45 BARRETO RODRIGUEZ, MARIA EUGENIA 1976-07-11 47 Club Aguere 9

TF-27109 F45 FERNANDEZ PERDOMO, ALICIA 1975-05-31 48 Club Aguere 9

TF-27000 F45 TORRES AFONSO, MARÍA BEATRIZ 1974-10-04 49 Club Aguere 9

GA-23383 F40 NOVAIS TRONCOSO, CONCHA 1978-12-08 44 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-70 F50 BARREIRO SENRA, PILAR 1971-01-11 52 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-9053 F50 GARCIA PORTAS, LINA 1969-01-17 54 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-460 F60 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ELVA 1960-05-19 63 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-8824 F60 RIPOLL PERNAS, Mª ANGELES 1959-03-13 64 Club Atletismo Sada 2

GA-9418 F65 MARTINEZ RIVAS, Mª ESTHER 1958-07-02 65 Club Atletismo Sada 2

LO-7592 F45 PASCUAL ARTACHO, MARÍA DEL VALLE 1976-01-04 47 Durango Kirol Taldea 12

CT-26981 F45 SANS CRUCES, EVA 1976-04-21 47 Durango Kirol Taldea 12

BI-52611 F60 RUIZ TERAN, INMACULADA 1960-12-14 62 Durango Kirol Taldea (Sopelanako Munarri) 12

SS-21657 F50 AUSAN IGUIÑIZ, ARANTXA 1972-03-13 51 Durango Kirol Taldea (Super Amara BAT) 12

4x400 m MIXTO 


